Municipio
1
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Nombre municipio
Acambay
Acambay
Acambay
Acolman
Acolman
Acolman
Aculco
Aculco
Aculco
Almoloya de Alquisiras
Almoloya de Alquisiras
Almoloya de Alquisiras
Almoloya de Judrez
Almoloya de Juarez
Almoloya de Judrez
Almoloya del Rio
Almoloya del Rio
Almoloya del Rio
Amanalco
Amanalco
Amanalco
Amatepec
Amatepec
Amatepec
Amecameca
Amecameca
Amecameca
Apaxco
Apaxco
Apaxco
Atenco
Atenco
Atenco
Atizapan
Atizapan
Atizapan
Atizapan de Zaragoza
Atizapan de Zaragoza
Atizapan de Zaragoza
Atlacomulco
Atlacomulco
Atlacomulco
Atlautla
Atlautla
Atlautla

Nombre
EVELIA HERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ
SALVADOR ISAAC EVARISTO
PATRICIA VALENTE ANGELES
REYNA MAURINO BAUTISTA
MARIO PELAEZ FLORES
RUBEN ORTIZ LOPEZ
BEATRIZ GALVAN VICTORIA
SALVADOR LOPEZ GARCIA
MARTIN TEODORO LARA
MARIA DE JESUS CLAUDIA BUSTOS ANGELES
LAURA GEMA BUSTOS ANGELES
BULMARO HERNANDEZ RAMIREZ
MARIA ELENA SOLIS GALINDO
JOEL ESTRADA MARTINEZ
LUIS ALMAZAN RODRIGUEZ
LAURA DIAZ GARCIA
MARIA DE LOS SANTOS RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ
ESMERALDA VILLAGRAN LAGUNAS
ROCIO EVANGELINA GUZMAN ARIAS
ANTONIO HERNANDEZ RAMIREZ
CONSUELO BONILLA BONILLA
ALAIN LAGUNAS VARGAS
JOSE DE JESUS MARTINEZ ARANDA
ORLANDO DOMINGUEZ GOMEZ
FATIMA MARIA ANTONIETA REYES GARCIA
SALVADOR CASTILLO RAMOS
GRISEL KARINA BANDA MILLA
MARTHA ANGELICA GAMEZ RESENDIZ
PATRICIA BAUTISTA GARCIA
ANA LAURA FLORES HERNANDEZ
ELDY ANYEE BRUGADA PONCE
PORFIRIO HERNANDEZ HIDALGO
TANIA IVETH CHAVEZ ESCOBAR
HECTOR ESQUIVEL GONZALEZ
LUIS BOBADILLA DIAZ
MARIA MAGDALENA MOLINA MORALES
ROMAN MARTINEZ MARTINEZ
BORIS IVAN TRUJILLO BERNAL
JOSE LUIS ALMARAZ FLORES
ROSA ISELA SANTOS CARDENAS
JOSE MANUEL VALENCIA VELASCO
CESAR TOMAS OSORIO MERCADO
IVAN ALEJANDRO IBANEZ SANCHEZ
ELIZABETH BAUTISTA RAMIREZ
JAIME FLORES HERNANDEZ

Proyecto 21/09/2015

Calificacidn
9.31
9.08
9.47
7.74
7.40
5.89
8.87
8.68
8.64
7.26
7.21
8.09
7.81
8.11
7.66
8.47
7.91
8.51
9.00
8.78
8.66
8.83
8.79
8.71
7.94
7.83
8.28
7.15
7.46
6.97
8.52
8.28
8.30
7.37
8.04
6.58
7.71
8.23
7.87
8.75
8.52
8.20
6.05
6.64
7.58
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Municipio
16
16
16
17
17
17
18
18
18
19
19
19
20
20
20
21
21
21
22
22
22
23
23
23
24
24
24
25
25
25
26
26
26
27
27
27
28
28
28
29
29
29
30
30
30
31
31
31

Nombre municipio
Axapusco
Axapusco
Axapusco
Ayapango
Ayapango
Ayapango
Calimaya
Calimaya
Calimaya
Capulhuac
Capulhuac
Capulhuac
Coacalco de Berriozabal
Coacalco de Berriozabal
Coacalco de Berriozabal
Coatepec Harinas
Coatepec Harinas
Coatepec Harinas
Cocotitlan
Cocotitlan
Cocotitlan
Coyotepec
Coyotepec
Coyotepec
Cuautitlan
Cuautitlan
Cuautitlan
Cuautitlan lzcalli
Cuautitlan lzcalli
Cuautitlan lzcalli
Chalco
Chalco
Chalco
Chapa de Mota
Chapa de Mota
Chapa de Mota
Chapultepec
Chapultepec
Chapultepec
Chiautla
Chiautla
Chiautla
Chicoloapan
Chicoloapan
Chicoloapan
Chiconcuac
Chiconcuac
Chiconcuac

Nombre
MARGARITO MADRID BELTRAN
JORGE RAMIREZ FLORES
PABLO FLORES MENDOZA
ALEJANDRO CARMONA LOPEZ
MARIA REYNA RODRIGUEZ GALLEGOS
MARIA ESCALONA MARCELO
OLIVA FABIOLA ROSAS VELAZQUEZ
LUCIA MARTHA FAJARDO MONDRAGON
EPIFANIO ANGELES MARTINEZ
ROBERTO ELIASIB UBALDO MEJIA
GUILLERMO AGUIRRE REZA
VICTORIA PATINO BECERRIL
IVALU AVILA CARCANO
LUIS ADRIAN DELGADO BARAJAS
MIGUEL SANCHEZ SOSA
EDUARDO TAPIA SANDOVAL
JORGE ARTURO BERNABE RODRIGUEZ
CECILIA YARELI RUIZ IBARRA
MIRIAM ROSALES HERNANDEZ
ANEL ROSALES HERNANDEZ
ALEJANDRA DIAZ TORRES
ALFREDO CERON MARTINEZ
TOMAS SALAZAR RIVERA
JUAN MONTES SANTANA
ARTURO ESQUIVEL LOPEZ
LUCINA NIEVES ROMERO ZAMORA
SONIA IRENE CASTANEDA CARBALLIDO
ROSA ERIKA GUTIERREZ LEON
MARTHA SUSANA ORTIZ ENRIQUEZ
JUAN CARLOS CAMACHO GALVAN
DAVID HERNANDEZ VELASQUEZ
GUSTAVO ANAYA ORTIZ
HECTOR GALICIA CADENA
MARCOS VIDAL CASTRO
JUAN ARZATE MARTINEZ
ELEUTERIO RAMIREZ MARTINEZ
GEORGINA VELAZQUEZ CORTES
ROGELIO SALAZAR ALEMAN
ALMA ROSA RODRIGUEZ DELGADO
NORMA BEATRIZ DOMINGUEZ ROMERO
OSVALDO DE JESUS DE LA CRUZ HERRERA
JOSE JOSE HERRERA ROMERO
DELFINO PIMENTEL VAZQUEZ
CANDIDA MEZA JUAREZ
VICENTE ISAID GONZALEZ NAVARRO
OLGA MONICA BOJORGES SOBERANES
JULIO CESAR DE LA CRUZ ROJAS
ROMAN PAULINO ESPINOZA VAZQUEZ

Proyecto 21/09/2015

Calificacion
8.09
8.60
8.45
8.61
8.73
8.09
8.44
8.32
8.66
5.13
7.73
7.75
8.13
8.04
8.06
7.41
6.92
7.41
8.03
8.07
8.14
6.97
8.48
8.31
8.40
8.28
7.95
6.60
8.26
6.69
7.79
8.14
7.98
9.05
9.18
8.81
8.46
8.26
8.48
8.23
7.99
8.10
6.97
7.36
7.33
6.98
5.94
5.61
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Municipio
32
32
32
33
33
33
34
34
34
35
35
35
36
36
36
37
37
37
38
38
38
39
39
39
40
40
40
41
41
41
42
42
42
43
43
43
a4
44
a4
45
45
45
46
46
46
47
47
47

Nombre municipio
Chimalhuacan
Chimalhuacéan
Chimalhuacan
Donato Guerra
Donato Guerra
Donato Guerra
Ecatepec de Morelos
Ecatepec de Morelos
Ecatepec de Morelos
Ecatzingo
Ecatzingo
Ecatzingo
Huehuetoca
Huehuetoca
Huehuetoca
Hueypoxtla
Hueypoxtla
Hueypoxtla
Huixquilucan
Huixquilucan
Huixquilucan
Isidro Fabela
Isidro Fabela
Isidro Fabela
Ixtapaluca
Ixtapaluca
Ixtapaluca
Ixtapan de la Sal
Ixtapan de la Sal
Ixtapan de la Sal
Ixtapan del Oro
Ixtapan del Oro
Ixtapan del Oro
Ixtlahuaca
Ixtlahuaca
Ixtlahuaca
Xalatlaco
Xalatlaco
Xalatlaco
Jaltenco
Jaltenco
Jaltenco
Jilotepec
Jilotepec
Jilotepec
Jilotzingo
Jilotzingo
Jilotzingo

Nombre
JUSTINO ARRIETA VELAZQUEZ
GREGORIO BELTRAN FRAGOSO
LIDIA GARCIA VAZQUEZ
MARICELA REYES VIDAL
MARIO ALBERTO ESTRADA MUNGUIA
ANGELICA SATURNINA COLIN RAMIREZ
YOLANDA MATIAS VALENCIA
NANCY LUCERO HERNANDEZ MARTINEZ
JOSE LUIS COLIN FUENTES
CRESCENCIO FERNANDO PEREZ YANEZ
ROSA ROSALES JIMENEZ
MARIA DE LOURDES ROSALES GARCIA
JOSE CARLOS MARTINEZ AROSTICO
DANIEL CADENA ROSAS
MAURO FRANCISCO VERA ROMAN
ALVARO OROPEZA ANGELES
HECTOR PEREZ MIGUEL
ILIANA CONTRERAS PEREZ
HUMBERTO IBANEZ VIGIL
DIBLIC AMIDA LAGUNA CEDILLO
ALEJANDRO ROSANO ROSALES
ISRAEL AGUILAR RUEDA
GUILLERMO BECERRIL ESTEBAN
ANTONIA ROA BLAS
JAVIER SANCHEZ GARCIA
LUCIANO MINERO MONTOYA
JUAN EMANUEL GARCIA JUAREZ
JOSE LUIS MENDEZ ANDRADE
RUBEN DARIO REZA SERRANO
CARMELO MIGUEL HERNANDEZ TLAPALE
PEDRO VELAZQUEZ COLIN
NORMA ANGELICA DE JESUS ALVAREZ
JOSE LUIS MONTIEL LIMAS
YEIMY QUINTANA MARTINEZ
CAROLINA HERNANDEZ SANCHEZ
AMIEL IS BOZET GONZALEZ MANCILLA
ANA SILVIA FRANCO DAVILA
OSCAR GARDUNO VEGA
CARLOS ROMERO CARPENA
MAGDALENA PAYNE ISLAS
ELIZABETH ESTRADA VILLANUEVA
VIRGINIA CASTILLO ARIZMENDI
EMILIO ALBERTO CAMARGO HERNANDEZ
DAVID ALCANTARA DEL RIO
JULIO GARCIA JOSE
OLGA MENDOZA GONZALEZ
MICHELLE ELIZABETH ROVIROSA HERNANDEZ
VICTOR JAVIER CHAVEZ SILVA

Proyecto 21/09/2015

Calificacion
8.00
8.30
8.07
7.78
7.61
8.24
9.07
4.87
5.19
7.90
8.09
7.90
8.00
7.71
7.98
8.38
8.15
8.17
8.55
8.07
8.41
8.29
8.59
7.82
8.72
8.60
8.72
8.78
8.69
8.63
8.32
6.24
8.15
8.70
9.15
8.77
8.67
8.67
8.57
7.08
7.15
7.81
8.86
8.65
8.74
6.66
6.35
7.73
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Municipio
48
48
48
49
49
49
50
50
50
51
51
51
52
52
52
53
53
53
54
54
54
55
55
55
56
56
56
57
57
57
58
58
58
59
59
59
60
60
60
61
61
61
62
62
62
63
63
63

Nombre municipio
Jiquipilco
Jiquipilco
Jiquipilco
Jocotitlan
Jocotitlan
Jocotitlan
Joquicingo
Joquicingo
Joquicingo
Juchitepec
Juchitepec
Juchitepec
Lerma
Lerma
Lerma
Malinalco
Malinalco
Malinalco
Melchor Ocampo
Melchor Ocampo
Melchor Ocampo
Metepec
Metepec
Metepec
Mexicaltzingo
Mexicaltzingo
Mexicaltzingo
Morelos
Morelos
Morelos
Naucalpan de Juarez
Naucalpan de Juarez
Naucalpan de Juarez
Nextlalpan
Nextlalpan
Nextlalpan
Nezahualcoyotl
Nezahualcoyotl
Nezahualcoyotl
Nicolas Romero
Nicolds Romero
Nicolas Romero
Nopaltepec
Nopaltepec
Nopaltepec
Ocoyoacac
Ocoyoacac
Ocoyoacac

Nombre
RICARDO GARCIA BECERRIL
ARMANDO ELIGIO VELAZQUEZ
MARIA GUADALUPE MARTINEZ MATIAS
GABRIELA PEDRAZA PEREZ
ARCELIA VELASCO SANCHEZ
JAIME SEBASTIAN RODRIGUEZ MONROY
PORFIRIO UBALDO TOVAR
EUSEBIO GUTIERREZ HUERTAS
EDIBERTO VALDIN HUERTAS
JOSE NARCISO TORIiZ RAMOS
GABRIELA LOPEZ ESTRADA
GILBERTO CORTES BERNARDINO
ABEL TROCHE ALONSO
JACOBO ZARCO LECHUGA
ARIEL ORTEGA MONTENEGRO
ANGELICA CARRASCO RAMIREZ
IVONNE JIMENEZ MEJIA
RICARDO CARMONA VILLENA
SAGRARIO MILDRED ARCE DURAN
ERNESTO ALONSO TREJO NIETO
MARIA DEL CONSUELO SANTILLAN ZAMORA
OSCAR MAYORGA CUEVAS
JOSE ANTONIO DIAZ BECERRIL
ANA LUISA HERNANDEZ JACOME
ENEDINA BENAVIDES CHAVEZ
IVETTE SARAHI CRUZ TREJO
LUISA SOMERA CASAS
DAVID MORENO MONROY
HILDA ANGELES SALVADOR
DIMAS ESQUIVEL ALMONACID
ARTURO ROSAS CHACON
MARCO ANTONIO OLVERA SAUCEDO
HERMENEGILDO MARTINEZ ASCENCIO
NATHANAEL ABDI HERNANDEZ HERRERA
SUSANA GONZALEZ ROQUE
MARIA ANTONIETA RODRIGUEZ VENTURA
CESAR GONZALEZ GUTIERREZ
ADRIAN GALEANA RODRIGUEZ
JUAN CARLOS MORENO HERNANDEZ
JOSE ROGELIO RIVAS REYES
JJESUS MENDOZA ALONSO
J CARMEN GONZALEZ PALOMINO
MARCELO AGUSTIN ALLENDE LOPEZ
HUMBERTO DELGADILLO INFANTE
DOLORES ALVAREZ SANCHEZ
MARTHA YESENIA MORALES PENA
BENITO MARTINEZ MARTINEZ
MIREYA PENA SALGADO

Proyecto 21/09/2015

Calificacion
9.46
9.29
9.49
9.02
8.81
9.06
8.72
8.80
8.87
7.71
7.82
7.38
7.41
8.37
7.88
6.15
7.77
7.89
7.92
8.12
7.87
8.45
7.48
8.22
7.01
6.80
7.48
9.05
9.12
9.11
8.71
8.28
8.48
8.17
7.72
7.78
8.14
8.34
8.37
8.84
8.83
9.03
6.76
8.27
7.89
7.67
7.78
7.72
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Municipio
64
64
64
65
65
65
66
66
66
67
67
67
68
68
68
69
69
69
70
70
70
71
71
71
72
72
72
73
73
73
74
74
74
75
75
75
76
76
76
77
77
77
78
78
78
79
79
79

Nombre municipio
Ocuilan
Ocuilan
Ocuilan
El Oro
El Oro
El Oro
Otumba
Otumba
Otumba
Otzoloapan
Otzoloapan
Otzoloapan
Otzolotepec
Otzolotepec
Otzolotepec
Ozumba
Ozumba
Ozumba
Papalotla
Papalotla
Papalotla
La Paz
La Paz
La Paz
Polotitlan
Polotitlan
Polotitlan
Raydn
Raydn
Raydn
San Antonio la Isla
San Antonio la Isla
San Antonio la Isla
San Felipe del Progreso
San Felipe del Progreso
San Felipe del Progreso

San Martin de las Piramides
San Martin de las Piramides
San Martin de las Piramides

San Mateo Atenco

San Mateo Atenco

San Mateo Atenco

San Simon de Guerrero
San Simén de Guerrero
San Simon de Guerrero
Santo Tomas

Santo Tomas

Santo Tomas

Nombre
LUCIO HERNANDEZ SANCHEZ
ADRIAN ORIHUELA NAVA
MARCOS HERMINIO LOPEZ ARCE
MELIZA HERNANDEZ MORALES
PAULINA ERIKA MARTINEZ HERNANDEZ
NAZLY GARNICA RAMOS
JOSE LUIS OSCAR ESPINOSA RAMOS
RUBEN LOPEZ FRANCO
ALEJANDRO ALVA AMBRIZ
LEONEL DELGADO GONZALEZ
ROSITA HERNANDEZ GUADARRAMA
ANA LIDIA MENDOZA SOLORZANO
MARCELINO SILVESTRE CASTANO
LAURA FERNANDEZ MOLINA
ANGELICA MARTINEZ ESQUIVEL
MIGUEL ANGEL MADARIAGA VALENCIA
MARTINA JUANITA MARTINEZ RAMIREZ
EVELIA VALENCIA ALARCON
HECTOR MIRANDA ALVARADO
AARON GARCIA DIAZ
JOEL ALMERAYA GODINEZ
CESAR HERNANDEZ ABARCA
VICTOR VAZQUEZ LEIJA
JAVIER MOSQUEDA LOPEZ

MONICA ALEJANDRA FERNANDEZ CARMONA

LIVIA AMERICA LOPEZ CAMBEROS
FELICIANO GARCIA ZALDIVAR
MARCOS MARTINEZ FLORES

LIZETTE BOBADILLA CERINO
ORLANDO GARFIAS PALMAS

MARCO ANTONIO TORRES GARCIA
MARIA TERESA ALBARRAN CARDENAS
SILVIA HERNANDEZ ARZATE

VICTOR TAPIA HERNANDEZ

HUGO TELLEZ LOPEZ

ARTURO OCTAVIO SANCHEZ SANCHEZ
MARIA ENRIQUETA MARTINEZ RAMOS
PABLO SANCHEZ MADRIGAL

KARINA ORTIZ BORJA

JESUS ESCUTIA GARCIA

NORBERTO ESCUTIA ALCANTARA
JOSE GUADALUPE JARDON VALENCIA
MARIA DOMINGA JAIMES CRUZ
YESENIA RAMIREZ ALPIZAR

ESTELA CASIANO RAMIREZ

VIOLETA HERNANDEZ PANIAGUA
MARIA GUADALUPE AVILA MARTINEZ
GRICELDA DIAZ COLIN

Proyecto 21/09/2015

Calificacion
8.72
8.28
8.50
8.49
7.93
8.83
8.46
8.74
8.22
8.96
8.95
8.41
6.73
6.87
7.85
6.49
6.62
6.45
7.20
7.18
8.23
8.43
8.44
7.85
9.41
9.40
9.38
8.18
8.80
7.73
8.68
8.59
8.72
9.34
9.42
9.56
8.55
8.58
8.65
8.47
8.37
8.36
8.43
8.57
7.84
8.35
7.99
7.49
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Municipio
80
80
80
81
81
81
82
82
82
83
83
83
84
84
84
85
85
85
86
86
86
87
87
87
88
88
88
89
89
89
90
90
90
91
91
91
92
92
92
93
93
93
94
94
94
95
95
95

Nombre municipio
Soyaniquilpan de Juarez
Soyaniquilpan de Juarez
Soyaniquilpan de Juarez
Sultepec
Sultepec
Sultepec
Tecdmac
Tecamac
Tecdmac
Tejupilco
Tejupilco
Tejupilco
Temamatla
Temamatla
Temamatla
Temascalapa
Temascalapa
Temascalapa
Temascalcingo
Temascalcingo
Temascalcingo
Temascaltepec
Temascaltepec
Temascaltepec
Temoaya
Temoaya
Temoaya
Tenancingo
Tenancingo
Tenancingo
Tenango del Aire
Tenango del Aire
Tenango del Aire
Tenango del Valle
Tenango del Valle
Tenango del Valle
Teoloyucan
Teoloyucan
Teoloyucan
Teotihuacan
Teotihuacan
Teotihuacan
Tepetlaoxtoc
Tepetlaoxtoc
Tepetlaoxtoc
Tepetlixpa
Tepetlixpa
Tepetlixpa

Nombre
ANGEL RAMIREZ OROZCO
LUPITA ALEJANDRA ROSAS MONTIEL
FRANCISCO MUNOZ MAYA
RUBEN NAVARRO SOLER
DANIEL CARDOSO RUBI
PEDRO BARRUETA ESCOBAR
ALEJANDRO MENDOZA ROJAS
RAUL ALEJANDRO DEL CIPRES GONZALEZ
LUIS ISRAEL CARRERA VALDEZ
JUAN CARLOS LUCIO SALINAS
PEDRO VARGAS SANCHEZ
RIBELINO MONDRAGON MORALES
RENE JUAREZ VENTURA
BERTHA ROCHA GUTIERREZ
ROBERTO LOPEZ SANTAMARIA
RODRIGO GARCIA HUERTA
TIMOTEO RODRIGUEZ GUTIERREZ
MA ELENA CURENO SOLIS
GERARDO SANCHEZ MATIAS
GLORIA DINORA MENDOZA DE LA CRUZ
ROBERTO RIVAS ROMERO
CARLOS COLIN GARCIA
MINERVA MACEDO CRUZ
IVONNE COLIN CALDERON
JAIME ALVAREZ DE LA PALMA
DIONICIO MENDOZA BERMUDEZ
ESTEBAN ANTONIO GUTIERREZ CISNEROS
VICTOR MANUEL RAMIREZ SANCHEZ
JOHANCEN FERNANDO GARCIA GARCIA
JOSE ANTONIO DIAZ SOTELO
J ENCARNACION TREJO BONILLA
TANIA MONTILLA MELO
JOSE ANGEL JUAREZ MORENO
CESAR ELPIDIO HERNANDEZ GUZMAN
SONIA GARCIA SERRANO
ARTURO SAUCEDO FLORES
MAYRA ZUREIMA SANCHEZ ROQUE
CAROLINA RODRIGUEZ FLORES
ANA JUDITH CRUZ RIVERA
ELAINE BETSABE SARABIA CAMACHO
NAHUM IVAN ALVA SANDOVAL
PERLA XOCHITL MARTINEZ HERNANDEZ
JOSE YUDIEL SANCHEZ MEDINA
JAVIER LEDESMA CELIS
JOSE CABALLERO RAMIREZ
MARIA EUGENIA LIMA EVANGELISTA
MIGUEL ANGEL RAMOS ANDRADE
ALMA GARCIA FLORES

Proyecto 21/09/2015

Calificacion
9.41
9.30
8.93
8.24
7.56
8.40
9.00
8.55
8.44
7.70
7.00
7.67
7.04
6.67
7.24
8.50
8.07
8.36
8.20
8.56
8.74
8.52
8.47
8.27
8.62
7.01
7.66
7.67
7.80
7.95
7.26
8.03
7.99
7.86
7.64
8.35
8.54
8.00
4.59
7.88
7.39
6.30
8.92
8.57
8.75
8.51
8.22
8.24
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Municipio
96
96
96
97
97
97
98
98
98
99
99
99
100
100
100
101
101
101
102
102
102
103
103
103
104
104
104
105
105
105
106
106
106
107
107
107
108
108
108
109
109
109
110
110
110
111
111
111

Nombre municipio
Tepotzotlan
Tepotzotlan
Tepotzotlan
Tequixquiac
Tequixquiac
Tequixquiac
Texcaltitlan
Texcaltitlan
Texcaltitlan
Texcalyacac
Texcalyacac
Texcalyacac
Texcoco
Texcoco
Texcoco
Tezoyuca
Tezoyuca
Tezoyuca
Tianguistenco
Tianguistenco
Tianguistenco
Timilpan
Timilpan
Timilpan
Tlalmanalco
Tlalmanalco
Tlalmanalco
Tlalnepantla de Baz
Tlalnepantla de Baz
Tlalnepantla de Baz
Tlatlaya
Tlatlaya
Tlatlaya
Toluca
Toluca
Toluca
Tonatico
Tonatico
Tonatico
Tultepec
Tultepec
Tultepec
Tultitlan
Tultitlan
Tultitlan
Valle de Bravo
Valle de Bravo
Valle de Bravo

Nombre
RAQUEL BARAJAS PORTILLO
PAOLA ESQUIVEL GONZALEZ
ANETT MARTINEZ DIAZ
GUSTAVO HERNANDEZ JIMENEZ
FELIX BARRERA TREJO
JESUS ENRIQUE MARQUEZ RODRIGUEZ
MARIA DEL CARMEN RINCON MARURI
JOSE MANUEL HERNANDEZ JAIMES
ARIEL JAIMES CORONA
NORBERTO ALONSO MORENO
RAFAEL ROSAS ZARATE
ISRAEL NUNEZ VALENCIA
ANGELICA MARIA FRANCO AGUILAR
GERARDO CASTREJON CARRASCO
ALEJANDRO ESPINOSA RAMIREZ
CESAR RAMOQOS PACHECO
ALEJANDRO ERIC MENDEZ MENDEZ
ANA LAURA HERNANDEZ CAMPQOS
CARLOS EDGAR SORIANO SOLORZANO
RAMON JIMENEZ SORIANO
VERONICA MARIZA EMBA MEDINA
SERGIO MARTINEZ DOMINGUEZ
MARIO GONZALEZ RAMIREZ
ARIADNA GABRIEL GUZMAN
BLANCA LUZ BLAS GARCIA
KARILIN AGUILAR GALICIA
FRANCISCO JAVIER ORTIZ SANCHEZ
MIGUEL ANGEL AYALA SANCHEZ
JOSE MANUEL MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ
BEATRIZ HERNANDEZ FLORES
ISRAEL VELASCO RAMIREZ
SALVADOR SANCHEZ GOMEZ
IRASEL MAGALI ESTRADA ALQUISIRAS
URIEL SANTIAGO PENA RIOS
SILVIA SANDRA REYES CARDENAS
LUCETTE PICHARDO DELGADO
JOSE VICTOR MENDOZA HERRERA

ERNESTO JOSE ZEFERINO ARIZMENDI ESPINOZA

AURELIO HERNANDEZ ACOSTA

MARCO ANTONIO GALVAN GUTIERREZ
ROSA ANGELICA VARGAS RIVEROLL
JOSE LUIS CRUZ ARANDA

ISRAEL HERNANDEZ COLCHADO
FORTUNATO VIDAL RODRIGUEZ GARCIA
JOSE FRANCISCO OLIVARES RIVERA
RODOLFO BENITEZ LOPEZ

FELIPE ESTRADA ROBLES

JOSE LUIS HERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ

Proyecto 21/09/2015

Calificacion
7.42
8.81
8.75
8.03
8.08
7.73
7.33
7.78
7.67
7.38
6.64
7.90
9.17
8.96
8.85
8.47
8.06
7.74
8.81
8.79
9.01
8.83
6.77
8.72
7.90
8.17
8.15
8.71
8.30
8.58
8.73
8.81
8.69
4.76
6.36
6.08
8.70
8.98
8.83
8.23
7.07
7.56
9.28
9.08
9.18
7.58
7.26
7.34
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Municipio

112
112
112
113
113
113
114
114
114
115
115
115
116
116
116
117
117
117
118
118
118
119
119
119
120
120
120
121
121
121
122
122
122
123
123
123
124
124
124
125
125
125

Nombre municipio
Villa de Allende
Villa de Allende
Villa de Allende
Villa del Carbén
Villa del Carbén
Villa del Carbdn

Villa Guerrero
Villa Guerrero
Villa Guerrero
Villa Victoria
Villa Victoria
Villa Victoria
Xonacatlan
Xonacatlan
Xonacatlan
Zacazonapan
Zacazonapan
Zacazonapan
Zacualpan
Zacualpan
Zacualpan
Zinacantepec
Zinacantepec
Zinacantepec
Zumpahuacan
Zumpahuacan
Zumpahuacan
Zumpango
Zumpango
Zumpango

Valle de Chalco Solidaridad
Valle de Chalco Solidaridad
Valle de Chalco Solidaridad

Luvianos
Luvianos
Luvianos

San José del Rincon
San José del Rincén
San José del Rincon

Tonanitla
Tonanitla
Tonanitla

Nombre

MARIA DEL ROSARIO LUCERO BASTIDA CALIXTO

MA SOFIA BERNAL FUENTES

HECTOR CAMILO DIAZ VILCHIS
ROSENDO ALCANTARA MENDOZA
FERNANDO CRUZ CRUZ

MARIA DEL ROSARIO CERON VILLAFRANCA
EDGAR ISRAEL GARCIA SORIA MONDRAGON
MARIO MORIYAMA MILLAN

MARIA DEL CARMEN MARTINEZ ESTRADA
JACOB CHAVEZ FABILA

JUAN ASCENCIO MONDRAGON

CESAR ALEJANDRO GUERRERO GARCIA
JAIME VASQUES ALVAREZ

JOHNNY PIMENTEL AMADO

PATRICIA LEON GALEANA

ALBINA LUJANO CRUZ

JAVIER LOPEZ VERA

DANIEL PINA ISLAS

ISMAEL MORALES FLORES

ANGEL VERA DIAZ

GUMECINDO GAMA GONZALEZ
ALEJANDRO ESCOBAR HERNANDEZ
JAIME SILVIANO FONSECA GAMBOA
NOEMI PINO MIRANDA

JOSE EDILBERTO ROZALES LIMON
MARCO ANTONIO MERIDA RIOS
HUMBERTA LUCILA MERIDA ROMERO
BENJAMIN SORIANO ALVARADO

JUAN MANUEL RODRIGUEZ VIGUERAS
HELADIO PADILLA ROCANDIO

MARIA DEL CARMEN HERNANDEZ ORTUNO
FLOR AIDA ZAVALA ROSAS

ALEJANDRO MONTES TOVAR
SALOMON GOROSTIETA DUARTE
PASCUAL ORTIZ PLATA

JOSE VLADIMIR LOPEZ VILLARRUEL
GERARDO MAYA ANTONIO

ISIDRO SANCHEZ SALAZAR

MIGUEL ANGEL CRUZ LOPEZ

GABRIELA RODRIGUEZ MORALES
ADELA RAMOS SANCHEZ

YENSUNIK FABELA MARCOS GUTU

Proyecto 21/09/2015

Calificacion
7.69
7.38
6.89
8.78
8.94
8.97
8.05
8.12
8.08
8.37
8.70
8.19
8.57
8.41
8.91
6.66
5.88
7.22
8.52
8.80
7.67
7.96
7.60
8.44
7.42
7.40
7.35
8.13
8.05
8.39
6.00
6.23
6.12
8.71
8.41
6.07
9.40
8.88
9.55
7.78
8.25
8.34
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